
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/367)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 27 May 2015, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

M JONAS

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description Rebate Items Imported from or
Originating in

Rate of Anti -dumping
duty

211.06 MAN -MADE STAPLE FIBRES

211.06

211.06

5503.20

5503.20

01.06

02.06

67

61

Staple fibres of polyester, not carded, combed or otherwise processed for spinning,
manufactured and /or exported by Zhe Jiang Waysun

Staple fibres of polyester, not carded, combed or otherwise processed for spinning
(excluding that manufactured and /or exported by Zhe Jiang Waysun, Cixi Jiangnan,
Nantong Sanjia, Huvis Sichuan and Ningbo Dafa)

China

China

93c /kg

R5.83c /kg
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No. R. 567 3 July 2015
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