## CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/367)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 27 May 2015, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M JONAS

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

## SCHEDULE

## By the deletion of the following:

ltem	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti-dumping duty	
211.06	MAN-MADE STA	MAN-MADE STAPLE FIBRES						
211.06	5503.20	01.06	67	Staple fibres of polyester, not carded, combed or otherwise processed for spinning, manufactured and/or exported by Zhe Jiang Waysun		China	93c/kg	
211.06	5503.20	02.06	61	Staple fibres of polyester, not carded, combed or otherwise processed for spinning (excluding that manufactured and/or exported by Zhe Jiang Waysun, Cixi Jiangnan, Nantong Sanjia, Huvis Sichuan and Ningbo Dafa)		China	R5.83c/kg	

STAATSKOERANT, 3 JULIE 2015